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Team Reports

Fall Season
Football Men’s Cross Country
Men’s Soccer Women’s Cross Country
Women’s Soccer Field Hockey
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Team Reports

Winter Season

Men’s Basketball Women’s Gymnastics
Women’s Basketball Men’s Swimming & Diving
Men’s Gymnastics Women’s Swimming & Diving
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Facilities Update

A. Jimmye Laycock Football Center
B. Montgomery Practice Facility

C. Locker rooms — Woman'’s
Basketball and Lacrosse
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Virginia NCAA Institutions
2007-2008 Athletic Fees

Institution

Longwood University

Norfolk State University
Virginia Military Institute
College of William & Mary
James Madison University

Old Dominion University
Radford University

University of Virginia

George Mason

Virginia Commonwealth University
Virginia Tech University
Christopher Newport University
Mary Washington University

whe

Athletic Fee

$1,702.00
$1,232.00
$1,177.00
$1,153.00
$1,056.00
$921.00
$735.00
$651.00
$452.00
$379.00
$232.00
$1,056.00
$700.00

Enrollment

4,400
6,238
1,350
5,400
17,000
20,000
9,556
18,175
29,728
30,381
24,812
4,800
4,000

Number of
Sports
14
13
14
23
17
16
17
23
22
14
21
20
17
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CAA Public Institutions —
Student Fee Comparison

AU ol:‘luSeretrs Athletic Enrollment 228 ERIE b O
Institution Athletic P Athletics/  Athletic
Men / Fee FT/PT e
Budget Facilities Budget
Women

George Mason $13,626,978 11/11 $452 16,400/13,700 $10,100,000 75.3%
Georgia State $9.120.000 719 $540 47,500 $8,050,000  89.0%
James Madison $25564.000 6/12  $1,028 16513/1,373 $23.008.000 90.0%
SIS [N ARl - $6,700000 9/10 $389 10,889 $4,100,000  61.0%

Wilmington
Old Dominion $21488.000 9/11 $921  12.808/9467 $15616781 84.0%
Towson $14,053,130 7/13 $703  15086/4672 $12536789  89.0%
fﬂ‘;"r;ge ofWillam& ¢\ 0530487  11/12  $1.153 6,700 $7.749.313  50.8%
virginia $13,000000 8/8 $379  22235/9118 08979047 o) o0

Commonwealth 3,324,111




Do You Know ?

In the most recent NCAA Graduation Success Rate (GSR) Report,
The College of William and Mary’s GSR score was ?

A.92% B.93% C.95% D.9%% E.97%
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Do You Know ?

The Men’s Cross Country Team Competed In the
NCAA 2007 National Championships.
Where Did They Finish ?

A.22 B.15 C.13 D.11 E.8
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Do You Know ?

How many times has the women’s Soccer team played in the
NCAA Soccer championship in the last 16 years?

A.10 B.11 C.13 D.14 E.15
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Bonus Question

How many winning seasons in a row does the
Women’s Soccer program have?

A.18 B.21 C.24 D.26 E. 27

Tuibe

Tnibe



Special Events

Lord Botetout Auction — February 8, 2008

Colonial Half Marathon — February 24, 2008

Spring Game — April 12, 2008

Year-End Athletic Awards Reception — April 22, 2008
Jimmye Laycock Football Center Dedication — June 21, 2008
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