



Committee on Athletics

December 6, 2007 Board Room, Blow Hall

Janet M. Brashear, Chair Robert A. Blair, Vice Chair









Team Reports

Fall Season

Football

Men's Soccer

Women's Soccer

Volleyball

Men's Cross Country

Women's Cross Country

Field Hockey









Team Reports

Winter Season

Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball

Men's Gymnastics

Women's Gymnastics

Men's Swimming & Diving

Women's Swimming & Diving









Facilities Update

- A. Jimmye Laycock Football Center
- B. Montgomery Practice Facility
- C. Locker rooms Woman's Basketball and Lacrosse









Virginia NCAA Institutions 2007-2008 Athletic Fees

Institution	Athletic Fee	Enrollment	Number of Sports
Longwood University	\$1,702.00	4,400	14
Norfolk State University	\$1,232.00	6,238	13
Virginia Military Institute	\$1,177.00	1,350	14
College of William & Mary	\$1,153.00	5,400	23
James Madison University	\$1,056.00	17,000	17
Old Dominion University	\$921.00	20,000	16
Radford University	\$735.00	9,556	17
University of Virginia	\$651.00	18,175	23
George Mason	\$452.00	29,728	22
Virginia Commonwealth University	\$379.00	30,381	14
Virginia Tech University	\$232.00	24,812	21
Christopher Newport University	\$1,056.00	4,800	20
Mary Washington University	\$700.00	4,000	17









CAA Public Institutions – Student Fee Comparison

Institution	2007-2008 Athletic Budget	Number of Sports Men / Women	Athletic Fee	Enrollment FT / PT	Fee Income Athletics / Facilities	% of Athletic Budget
George Mason	\$13,626,978	11/11	\$452	16,400 / 13,700	\$10,100,000	75.3%
Georgia State	\$9,120,000	7/9	\$540	47,500	\$8,050,000	89.0%
James Madison	\$25,564,000	6/12	\$1,028	16,513 / 1,373	\$23,008,000	90.0%
Univ. N. Carolina - Wilmington	\$6,700,000	9 / 10	\$389	10,889	\$4,100,000	61.0%
Old Dominion	\$21,488,000	9/11	\$921	12,808 / 9,467	\$15,616,781	84.0%
Towson	\$14,053,130	7 / 13	\$703	15,086 / 4,672	\$12,536,789	89.0%
College of William & Mary	\$15,230,487	11 / 12	\$1,153	6,700	\$7,749,313	50.8%
Virginia Commonwealth	\$13,000,000	8/8	\$379	22,235 / 9,118	8,807,504 / 3,324,111	84.9%









Do You Know?

In the most recent NCAA Graduation Success Rate (GSR) Report, The College of William and Mary's GSR score was?

A. 92% B. 93% C. 95% D. 96% E. 97%









Do You Know?

The Men's Cross Country Team Competed In the NCAA 2007 National Championships.
Where Did They Finish?

A. 22 B. 15 C. 13 D. 11 E. 8









Do You Know?

How many times has the women's Soccer team played in the NCAA Soccer championship in the last 16 years?

A. 10 B. 11 C. 13 D. 14 E. 15









Bonus Question

How many winning seasons in a row does the Women's Soccer program have?

A. 18 B. 21 C. 24 D. 26 E. 27









Special Events

- A. Lord Botetout Auction February 8, 2008
- B. Colonial Half Marathon February 24, 2008
- C. Spring Game April 12, 2008
- D. Year-End Athletic Awards Reception April 22, 2008
- E. Jimmye Laycock Football Center Dedication June 21, 2008



